

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF UTAH,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff/Appellee,	:	
	:	
vs.	:	
	:	Case No. 20140473-CA
XXXXXXXX XXXXX,	:	
	:	
Defendant/Appellee.	:	

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
OF UTAH COUNTY, UTAH, HON. FRED HOWARD

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH, LLC (2170)
Attorney for Appellant
6885 South State St.. Suite 200
Midvale, Utah 84047
Telephone: (801) 565-0894

LAURA DUPAIX
Deputy Utah Attorney General
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: (801)

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS CITED	
STATUTES CITED.....	vi
JURISDICTION.	1
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUES, AND ORDINANCES AT ISSUE	3
STATEMENT OF CASE.	5
Nature of the Case	5
Statement of Facts	8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....	11
ARGUMENT.....	12
POINT I	
DEFENDANT DID NOT, AS A MATTER OF LAW, AGREE TO COMMIT ANY SEXUAL ACTIVITY WITH ANOTHER FOR A FEE.	12
POINT II	
THE ALLEGATIONS AGAINST DEFENDANT INCLUDED ONLY ACTUAL SEXUAL SOLICITATION, AND DID NOT INCLUDE OTHER CONDUCT WHICH INDICATED WILLINGNESS TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR A FEE.	23

CONCLUSION. 27

MAILING CERTIFICATE 28

ADDENDUM
 (photocopies of actual documents)

A. The Amended Information

B. District Court Ruling on Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED
CASE AUTHORITY

Attwood v. Purcell, 402 F.Supp. 231 (D. Ariz. 1975). 22

Bushco v. Utah State Tax Commission, 225 P.3d 153, 2009 UT 73 (Utah 2009)...
 2, 3, 16

Bushco v. Shurtleff, 868 F. Supp. 2d 1218 (N.D. Utah 2012) 24, 25

Barnes v. Glen Theatre, Inc., 501 U.S. 560 (1991).. 21

City of Erie v. Pap’s A.M., 529 U.S. 277 (2000). 21, 22

Doran v. Salem Inn, Inc., 422 U.S. 922 (1975).. 21

Elks Lodge v. Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control, 905 P. 2d 1189, 1203
 (Utah 1995) 18

FW/PBS, Inc. V. City of Dallas, 493 U.S. 215 (1990).. 20

<u>Guinther v. Wilkinson</u> , 679 F.Supp. 1066 (D.Utah 1988).	13, 14, 15, 21, 26
<u>In re Boyer</u> , 636 P.2d 1085, 1087-88 (Utah 1981).	15
<u>Jenkins v. Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District</u> , 2012 UT App 1 (Utah App. 2012).	26
<u>Kolender v. Lawson</u> , 461 U.S. 352, 357 (1983).	16
<u>I.M.L. v. State</u> , 61 P.3d at 1043.	16
<u>Miller v. California</u> , 413 U.S. 15 (1973).	20
<u>People v. Haven</u> , 618 N.E.2d 260 (Ill. App. 1992).	19
<u>Provo City v. Willden</u> , 768 P.2d 455 (Utah 1989).	18
<u>Salt Lake City v. Lopez</u> , 935 P.d 1259, 1263 (Utah App. 1997).	18
<u>Salt Lake City v. Roberts</u> , 2002 UT 30, 44 P.3d 767 (Utah 2002).	18
<u>Schad v. Mount Ephraim</u> , 452 U.S. 61 (1981).	21
<u>Schultz v. City of Cumberland</u> , 228 F.3d 831 (7th Cir. 2000).	21
<u>Shuttlesworth v. Birmingham</u> , 394 U.S. 147 (1969).	20
<u>State ex rel. A.T.</u> , 34 P.3d 228, 2001 UT 82 (Utah 2001).	22
<u>State v. Archambeau</u> , 820 P.2d 920 (Utah App. 1991).	15
<u>State v. Bagnes</u> , 2014 Ut. 4 (Utah 2014).	22
<u>State v. Haig</u> , 578 P.2d 837 (Utah 1978).	18

<u>State v. Hattrich</u> , 2013 UT App 177, ¶9 (Utah App. 2013).....	2
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 733 P.2d 503, 505 (Utah 1987).....	15
<u>State v. Holm</u> , 2006 UT 31 (Utah 2006).....	16
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 616 P.2d 594, 597 (Utah 1980).....	23
<u>State v. J.M.S. (State ex rel. J.M.S.)</u> , 2011 UT 75, 280 P.3d 410 (Utah 2011).	2, 3
<u>State v. Serpente</u> , 768 P.2d 994 (Utah App. 1994).....	23
<u>State v. Timmerman</u> , 2009 UT 58, ¶4, 114 P.3d 590.	2

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS CITED

United States Constitution Amendment I.....	3, 11, 20
United States Constitution Amendment V.	15
United States Constitution Amendment XIV, Section 1.	3, 15
Constitution of Utah Article I, Sec. 7.	4, 15
Constitution of Utah, Art. V. Sec. 1.	26

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann. § 76-9-702.	22
Utah Code Ann. § 76-9-702.5.....	23
Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-1203.	19

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-1301. 5, 12, 13, 14, 26

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-1302. 12,13,14

Utah Code Ann. § 76-10-1313. 2, 4, 12, 14, 24, 25, 26

Utah Code Ann. § 78A-3-102(4) 1
